

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of The Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, 2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri.

NOTIFICATION

No.

Date

Srimati Shilpi Sarkar presently posted as Temporary Lower Division Clerk at Teesta Barrage Electrical Division under North Bengal Mechanical & Electrical Circle, Teesta Barrage project I & W Dte. Is hereby posted on deployment, in the interest of public service, at the Teesta Administrative Building, Tinbatti, siliguri-734005, with effect from office of The Executive Engineer, Teesta Destan Division

Her pay & allowances may be drawn from his parent place of posting.

This order will take immediate effect.

the date of her joining and until further order.

The Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, 2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri. Date OSOH2018

566(10) CIE(T)/2T-5/12 No.

1. The Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Jalsampad bhaban, 4th floor, Bidhan Nagar,Kolkata-91.

2-5.Superintending Engineer_

6.P.A.to The Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, 2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri.

7.Pay & Account Officer/Treasury Officer_

8. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Design Division 👾 Teesta Administrative Building, Tinbatti, siliguri

19. The Executive Engineer, D.V.C. Study Cell & Nodal Officer E-Governance, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091 with the request to upload this order to the Department's website. · 05/2/18

,1 & W Dte.

10. Srimati Shilpi Sarkar, Temporary Lower Division Clerk.

The Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, 2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri.